

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO.929 OF 2013**

Khandelwal Engineering Company Ltd. And Anr. ... Plaintiffs  
versus  
Mahadeo Vithal Koli and Ors. ... Defendants

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.51 OF 2014  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.44 OF 2019  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.296 OF 2018  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1677 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1433 OF 2018  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1564 OF 2014  
WITH  
SUIT NO.980 OF 2016

Anandibai Shivram Koli ... Plaintiff  
versus  
Kashibai Suresh Koli and Ors. ... Defendants

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2848 OF 2016  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.615 OF 2018  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.614 OF 2018

Ms. Maithili Prabhu i/by MDP and Partners, for Plaintiffs in Suit No.929 of 2013.  
Mr. Shriram Kulkarni with Mr. Swapnil Mhatre for Plaintiff in Suit No.980 of 2016  
and for Defendant No.3 in Suit No.929 of 2013.

**CORAM : N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 12 JANUARY 2023**

**P.C.**

1. List on 18 January 2023 along with Contempt Petition (L) No.30429 of 2022.

**(N.J.JAMADAR,J.)**